Installation and operating instructions
VM, VMC, VMN
Vertical Multistage
 Centrifugal Pump, 50Hz
®
EU Declaration of conformity
   according to the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
and the Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
and Electromagnetic Directive 2014/30/EU
      For the following equipment:
Product:      Pump
Trademark:      Vertical Multistage Pump
Type Designation:     VM, VMC, VMN
Manufacture’s Name:     Swiss Pump Company AG
Manufacture’s Address:    Moosweg 36, CH-3645,
       Thun-Gwatt -Switzerland
is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the Directive 2014/35/EU
And the Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC and Electromagnetic Directive 2014/30/EU.
For the evaluation of the compliance with this Directives, the following standards are applied:
EN ISO 12100:2010
EN ISO 13857:2008
EN 60204-1:2006
EN 809:1998
EN 6100-6-2:2005
      EN 6100-6-4:2007
EN 60335-1:2012
EN 953:1997
EN 60335-2-41
Responsible for making this declaration is the:
Manufacture    Authorized representative established within the EU